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APARTMENT IN THE GOTHIC QUARTER OF BARCELONA

Description

Price / night from  83€
Price / month from 2500€

This charming and distinctive apartment located on the first floor of a building in the Gothic Quarter of
Barcelona mixes various elements like traditional and trendy styles in a unique way and preserves the
open spaces. Nestled in the heart of the old town with views from the balcony of the room to the remains
of the Roman pillars of the Temple of Augustus not only offers exquisite decor but also comfort and
refuge to help you make the most of your holiday .

The Gothic Quarter boasts excellent transportation having the yellow L4 and green L3 metro lines,
although it will be easier to walk and avoid loosing any detail while passaging through these streets that

have seen history pass by. You will also find famous restaurants like "Els Quatre Gats " which would
gather examples of Catalan modernism.
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Address
Flat size
Capacity
Floor
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Beds
Balcony
License

Carrer de la Llibreteria
55m2
4
1
1
1
1

Yes

Details

BH-1463

Reviews
€ Price
1= Quality

Q Location

\/ Final cleaning and
desinfection

o—r Check-in

Excellent
9.4

9

9.2

9.8

9.4

9.6
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Surroundings
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Services
@ General Ez;r(;,n,:ir conditioning, Balcony, 24 hours emergency
Building
@ Kitchen Toaster , Micro-wave, Kettle, Kitchen-ware, Fridge, Stove
Bathroom Hair dryer, Shower
Laundry Bedding, Towels
@ Entertainment TV, Wi-Fi FREE
@ Optional services Bagyjcrib . .
(You can order these services after your reservation)
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Good to know

Transfers

This amount is for the owner.
Pending amount Upon your arrival you will be asked to pay the pending amount of
the reservation.

Check-in time from: 14:00

Check-in and check-out Check-out time until: 11:00

The check-in is free of charge during the hours: from 13:00 to
18:30. If your arrival time is outside of these hours, an extra
charge will be applied.
Weekdays
Late check-in 21:00 - 00:00 =30 €
00:00 - 02:00 =50 €
Weekends and Holidays
21:00-00:00 =30 €
00:00 - 02:00 =50 €

Pets not allowed
Accommodation rules Parties not allowed
No Smoking inside

The owner requires 25% of the total price of the property upon

Note offiie ownsr receiving this booking confirmation.
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