

## Barcelona Home WISH · FIND · ENJOY



## APARTMENT IN THE GOTHIC QUARTER OF BARCELONA



## **Description**

Price / night from 8

83€

Price / month from

2500€

This charming and distinctive apartment located on the first floor of a building in the Gothic Quarter of Barcelona mixes various elements like traditional and trendy styles in a unique way and preserves the open spaces. Nestled in the heart of the old town with views from the balcony of the room to the remains of the Roman pillars of the Temple of Augustus not only offers exquisite decor but also comfort and refuge to help you make the most of your holiday .

The Gothic Quarter boasts excellent transportation having the yellow L4 and green L3 metro lines, although it will be easier to walk and avoid loosing any detail while passaging through these streets that have seen history pass by. You will also find famous restaurants like "Els Quatre Gats" which would gather examples of Catalan modernism.





## **Details**

Address	Carrer de la Llibreteria	Reviews	Excellent
Flat size	55m2		9.4
Capacity	4	<b>€</b> Price	9
Floor	1	🖳 Quality	9.2
Bedrooms	1	<b>—</b> Quality	5.2
Bathrooms	1	<b>Q</b> Location	9.8
Beds	1	$\checkmark$ Final cleaning and	
Balcony	Yes	desinfection	9.4
License		o Check-in	9.6





Surroundings

B





Services —		
*	General	Fan, Air conditioning, Balcony, 24 hours emergency phone
	Building	
	Kitchen	Toaster , Micro-wave, Kettle, Kitchen-ware, Fridge, Stove
	Bathroom	Hair dryer, Shower
	Laundry	Bedding, Towels
	Entertainment	TV, Wi-Fi FREE
$\checkmark$	Optional services	Baby crib (You can order these services after your reservation)





	Good to know
Transfers	
Pending amount	This amount is for the owner.  Upon your arrival you will be asked to pay the pending amount of the reservation.
Check-in and check-out	Check-in time from: 14:00 Check-out time until: 11:00
Late check-in	The check-in is free of charge during the hours: from 13:00 to 18:30. If your arrival time is outside of these hours, an extra charge will be applied. <b>Weekdays</b> $21:00 - 00:00 = 30 \in 00:00 - 02:00 = 50 \in 00:00 - 02:00 = 30 \in 00:00 - 02:00 = 30 \in 00:00 - 02:00 = 30 \in 00:00 - 02:00 = 50 \in 00:00 - 02:00 = 50 \in 00:00 - 02:00 = 50 \in 00:00 + 00:00 = 50 \in 00:00 + 00:00 = 50 \in 00:00 = 50 \in 00:00 + 00:00 = 50 \in 00:00 = 50 $
Accommodation rules	Pets not allowed Parties not allowed No Smoking inside
Note of the owner	The owner requires 25% of the total price of the property upon receiving this booking confirmation.





